

**The Cause** Proceeds goes to benefit Friends of Janney Furnace and the Anniston Lions Local Sight Program.

**Course- USATF Certified**, rolling, fast course past historic Janney Furnace and through downtown Ohatchee.

**Start-**Run starts at 8:00 AM in front of the Historic Janney Furnace at 145 Janney Road in Ohatchee, AL 36271 Award Ceremony to follow.



# - October 21, 2023, 8:00 AM -

Entry Fee-\$25.00

Before October 11 (less \$3 Discount to ARC/GRC members)

### Race Day Registrations \$28.00

Race Day registration will be between 6:30 AM & 7:30 AM at Janney Furnace Museum 145 Janney Road, Ohatchee, AL 36271. Please preregister by October 14 to guarantee a long sleeve tech shirt. On race day, shirts available while supply lasts.

#### Awards

Top three male & female finishers will receive an overall award. Awards will be given to the top 3 winners in each age category, male & female.

## Results

Results will be chip timed this year. Chips will be re-useable shoe chips

#### **Age Groups**

			0	-			
14 & under		20-24	30-34	40-44	50-54	60-64	
15-19	25-29	35-39	45-49	55-59	65-69	70 <b>&amp;</b> over	

For more information: Kyle Medders 256-282-1460 Belva Durham 256-454-9696 or Dennis Dunn 256-310-0830

Janney Furnace was built by Alfred A. Janney in 1863. Janney Furnace Park is part of the Calhoun County Park System & is open to the public daily from 8:00 am to dusk. **Food, fun, door prizes, awards- bring the entire family.** 

\$100 to the charity of the largest team

Entry Form (Please Print)	ber 14: Mail coupon \$25 5K/ \$22 ARC/GRC members. After is \$28 Make check payable to: Anniston Lions Club	Anniston Lions Club P.O. Box 344								
	Female		Anniston, AL 36202							
Name:		Birthdate	<b>Phone</b>							
Address:		E-mail								
			Shirts Size: Circle One (Limit 1 <sup>st</sup> 125)							
City/State/Zi	p		<b>(S)</b>	(M)	(L)	(XL)	(XXL)			
Team Name										
decision of a race official re not limited to; falls, contact all such risks being known a myself and anyone entitled Union, Anniston Lions Clul from all claims or liabilities Owners of the property who	entially hazard elative to my al- with other par- and appreciated to act on my bo b, the Internation of any kind ar- ere the race is s	<b>: Entry must be signed and dated below.</b> ous activity. I should not enter and run unless I am medically able bility to safely complete the run. I assume all risks associated with ticipants, the effects of the weather, including high heat and/or hu I by me. Having read this waiver and knowing these facts and in chalf, waive and release the Calhoun County Commission, the Fri onal Association of Lions Clubs, all race sponsors, their represent ising out of my participation in this event. Applicant hereby agre- cheduled to take place, prior to being allowed to participate in the ures, recordings or any other record of this event for any legitimat	n runnin umidity, conside ends of atives, l ees to e e race.	roperly tr g or wall traffic an eration of Janney I landowne xecute a I grant pe	king in th nd the con Your acc Furnace, l ers and su liability v	gree to abi is event in- nditions of epting my Fort McCle accessors of vaiver in fa	cluding, but the road, entry, I, for ellan Credit f this event avor of the			
Signature		Date	Date							
Parent's Sign	nature (	if under 18)								